
Delawar.e· Manufa·ctur:ed ffome R~locatlonAut.hor.ify 
Flnanaral-Summary- Cash' Basis. 

SEPTEMBER 2fr20' 

-Revenu:es 

The D.elaware.-Manufactured Home· Relocation Authority. (T.he Autho-r-ity), has a Trust Fund 
admlnlster-ed by the Delaware "Division of ReY.enue. As s·hown on page 3, assessments.collected during 
S-eptember 2020tota1ed $42,522.50;_ ar,b1tr.atlon fee~·co.lTected o.f'zer.o ancl'1nteres.t. po-sted to the Trust 
·Fu.nd· tQtaled $.19,J.4:6.60. 

For t he ftsc.al year; asse-ssments:co.llecte.d:to:taled.~308.,152.13-; arbitration fees.colle:cted totaled 
zero;_,,and interest re·ceiv.ed totaled $6'4,.9'85~-2.7 (page,4·). 

Since· inception on April 1,.2004, the:Author.ity-'has coll.ected assessments tota-ling 
'$14,83Q,684.79; total interest received is $1,059,570.28;· arbitration fees ·coUected of $10,661.07; and 
tgtal sped.al cblrections-ar.e·$-a.,050.00 (page '5). 

Expenditures· 

·ourir,15-the-month of se·ptember-20·20 fhe Auth0:rjty :patd $0.0Q.'in re lo-cation.assist-an~~' 
$8,008~03 In perso.nnel costsJ .$3.,7.30.25 in-0ccupa.ncy-costs; and $'6-,74516,l in g_eneraLanq 
administrative costs (page 3), 

For tne fiscal year., the Authority_pa·io $0.ctm i.n relocat:fon.assistance~ :$25,525.10 In personnel 
c.ostsi $2,994.60 in occqpancy·costs; and $3~,444.71 fo :genera·! and' administrative costs (.pa_ge-4) . The 
Aa.thority has pa1d $5;929.14 in capita·! e~penditures and $1;,75Q in security d.eposits (,$150(),tb Keller 
Williams Realty-and $2-S01o C.ity of Dover for ele'ttrfc us.age wf.li.ch will b.e. returned.after 4 year-s). 

·since i nception on Aprir 1, 2004, the Authority has'paid $:2,443J681.12 of r:elo.catioo costs; 
$611,742.66 in personnel costs; .$104,167.S9•in occupancy costsi and$,1,3'65,495,6-1 iA.,g,Emeral and 
a·dmi'n1str-ative costs (page 5). 

Net Position - ,Cash B'asis -as of S.e.ptember30( lOW: 

Tr:ust Fund-.$11,"310,813-,68. 

·Operating. Fund - $7.3,950.90 

'Petty Cash -·$435.44 
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11':36AM ·0~1awa11a Manufactur.ed Home Reloeati.o·n·Authority 
rn11s120 Balance. Sheet 
Cash Basis A:s· ofS-eptemb8r 30, 20'2'0: 

Sep 30, 20 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checkln_g/Savlngs 
Operatlne .Account 7.3,950,90 
Petty-Cash 4·35.44 
Trust Fund 11 ,3.10,813.68 

Jotal•C_hecklng/Savlngs 11 ,385,200.02 

-Oth!lr Cur.rent A~sets 
L:easehold.lmproyements s-;929.14 
Security Deposit _______;t_750.00 

Total Other Curl'.ehtAssets-­ 7;679.'1·4 

Total l:urrent-Ass·ets 

TOTAL-ASSET.S 11,392,879.16 

LIABIUTIES,&. EQUITY 
Equity 

Retaln·ed Earnings 11,oa1;105.r,: 
Net Income --- -~~ 

Total Equity 1:1,392;879.16 

TOT:AL.Ll:A'.Bl[.l"f.lES.&:EQlJITY 11_,39.~;879d6 

https://1:1,392;879.16
https://11,392,879.16
https://t_750.00
https://s-;929.14
https://385,200.02
https://11,3.10,813.68
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0.00 

0.00 

De'laware·Manufactured' Holil1e-Reloc·ation Authority 
Profit & Los·s· - Monthly· R-epo.rt. 

s·ept-ember 20~0: 
,,-..,__ 

lnc.ome 
A:ssossments 
Interest In.come 

Total .Income 

.Cost of.-Goo<;fs.Sold 
DRAWS 

1ofa1.-co.Gs 

·Gioss:P"rOfit 

-Expens-e 
Gerier-al &.-Administrative 

. Arbitration .Costs 
.Bookkeepln_g/Payr9II Processing 
Copying_ 
Offl"ce :Expense 
Posta·ge• 
Su_pplle.s 
Travef,Com.pllance· 

To\al :Gent:tr.H & A-dnilnlstratlve 

Occupancy, 
:Renf 
Utilities. 

Total Oc:cup.anc.y 

Personnel 
·payroll Taxes· 
Wages-Admltilstratlve. 
Wages.-Compllance 

Total P.erso·nnel 

Total Expense 

l'-leHncorne. 

.Tr.ust" 

42,522.50 
·rn;746,so 

62,.269:10-

_ _ s g;ooo.oo 

so,000.00 
- ····- -- --

2;269.'10 

O.bO. 
o,oo· 
0,00 
0:00 
0,00 
a:,:oo: 
0:00. 

o:o:o: 

0:.00. 
0.00 

0.00 

0:00 
0:00 

- ---0:00-
0 .00 

0,00 

Operating 

,o:oo 
0.00 

0,00 

-60,000.0Q 

-6Q;000:0.0 

·so.000.:00· 

.3;s2s·,oo 
1;:<140.00 

32.8.3 
762.37 
110.00 

:259·.2:s 
-2'16:15· 

6_;745,6:1= 

1•,5.00:00 
230:25' 

1.,730.25 

562:05 
7,308;48 

137.50 

s ;oo8:0s 

·16;483.89 

TOT:AL 

·42 ,522.50 
19.746.60 

62;269.10 

6?,269.10 

3,925,00 
1,4<10:00 

32.83 
762.37 
f-10:00 
259.26 
.2'16:t5 

-\3'~7,45·,51 

1;500'.00 
·230;25 

1,130.25 

ss2·.os 
7,308 .-,rn 

1,37.50 
- · 

·8;dC)'M3 
--· -

:1.6;483.89 

2,269.10. 4:3,!516.11 45,785,2-1 

https://4:3,!516.11
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Delaware=Manufa·cture:d Home RelocationAuth:ori.ty 
Pro.fit- & Loss - Fls.cal Y.e=ar Repo:tt. 

--:---------------J-·u..;:iy~t_h_ro_u..;:g;;..·h_·.s_e..;:p_-t_em_b,..e._r_20_-.2_o_. _______________ 

..:fru.sf 

:income 
.Assessments 308,l52..l3 
"lnte.rest Income 8.4,98'5.Z.1 

To.ta! Inca.me 37-3J37.40 

.Gost..ofGoods-So.ld' 
DRAW$.; 6Q;O'!:l0:00 

Total -COGS 6.0,000'.00 

Gros$'P'rofif. 313,137.40 

Expense 
G·eneral ,&,Admlnlstrallve 

Accountfng/Audltlng fees 0.00 
-Arbltr.atlon C'o.sts 0,00 
,BociRke~plng/Payroll :Processing o:oo 
Copy.Ing 0.00 
'Office:Expense 0.00 
Po:stage. =o.oo 
•S.upplles ·0·.00 
Trav.e.J-Compllance· Q.00: 

'l'otill G·eneral -& Administrative 0.00 

G.ccupancy 
Rent. o,o·o 
UUiltles 0.00 

Total O'cc,upancy o:oo 
,,.,.......__ 

Per.sonnel 
Payroll Taxes 0.00 
Wa<JOS•Adinlnlstrcitlve Q.0Q 
Wages-Compliance 0.00 

Total P~r:sonne.l 0;Q0, 

T.otan:xpensa· 0..00 

_O_peratlnL_ 

0.00 
·o.oo 
0 .00 

~0;000.00 

•60,000,0'0 

60,000,00 

-9,500.00 
1:5,132.-35 
'.3,655.oo· 

32:83'. 
3,1-2$,j7 

290,S.s; 
320,N 
73:B',78 

'33;399,S-2 

1;500:0.0 
1,49'4:60-

2;9~'4;60 

j,Jaa·:ts 
·2~847.56 

8.93:7.5 

25,525:10 

.Petty Cash TOTAL 

o:oo 
o,.o:o 
0:00 

308,152. t 3 
64,985,.27 

313,137.40 

----- 0.00 
-

M0 

0-,00 

0.00 

0.00 373,137.40 

0.00 9,500.00 
0.00 15,1'32.35 
·0:00 3\655.00 
0,00 ·32,g3, 
0.00 .3;729.17 

.36:12 327.07 
-S.77 32'9:51 
-0.-00 738~7'8 

4,t89 33,44.4.7.i 

:o.oo f ,500.00 
'0:00 tA94.60 

0.00 2,994.60 

0:00 1,783:-zg. 
0.00 22,847.56 
0:00 ags·.7.5 

o..oo. 25;525.10 

Nef lhc.ome· 3.13,137.40 -1,9~9.5·2 44,89 3'11,~7.2,99 

-
'61,9.l9~52 44',/39 51.964.41 
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0.00 

be-laware Manufa-cture.d Home Relocation Auth:o·rity 
Profit .& Loss - Since. lnc.ep,tton 

April '20.04 through Se_ptembe:r ·2u2u 

Income· 
,Arbltraflon 
,As_sessments 
Jnterest.lncome 
-Special Collection 

Total Income 

Cbst:of'Goods--S'ol"d 
DRAWS.-

Total COGS 

Gross Profit 

·Expe·ns-e 
·.General-.& Administrative 

Accoun0ng7Audltlng fees-
AdVe.ttlslng 
-Arbitration-Costs, 
Auditing 
"Bank ·Ser-vlce·Charges 
s ·ookkeEtplng/Pay.rolr Processlna 
Coll.ectlon .Feos 
Computer, Printer-, Copier 
Consulflng•Fees: 
<;:qpying 
Legart:ees 
Office Expense 
Postage 
Supplies-
Travel-Admlnlsfratlve· 
Ti:avel-Com_plla"i"ice 

Total General & Adiitlrilstratlve 

Occ.qpancy 
Rent 
0tllltles 

T-otal Occ4p1;1ncy 

Personnel 
Payroll Taxes 
Wage_s,Admln1stratl:ve 
Wages-Comp.llan.ce 

._Tr.ust 

'0;00 
14,835,184'.79 

1:,059.;570;28 
0:00 

15,89"4, 755.07 

2, 1·40,100.00 

2 ,1 40,100.00 

·1.3,7-54-,055:07 

0.00 
b.oo 

:3i:000:00 
a.-00 
Q·~ocr 
o:00 
Q'.00 
0:00 

4 ,200:00. 
0.00 
o:oo 
0.00 
o:oo 
o.oo 
0.00· 
0.00 

1:,zoo.0O 

O:O'O 
.0.00 

-0.00 

0:00 
f:tOO 
o.oo· 

:Operating 

1();666:07 
4;500.00 

0,00 
8,050"0.0 

23;216:07 

02,13~ ,086.54 

-2,13-1,086~54 

2,154;3.02:61 

363,125.24 
"2,375.35 

252,384·.9!l 
-9~000.00 

300.00 
'188',336."98· 

7.05.00 
12,390:10 
11 ,.:145.00 

3it83 
403,557.42 

36,869:39 
7;304.6-7 

15;15·;1,12 
2"5,9"50.36-
2-1,3oa_3,i 

, ;aoM·~2.3o 

67,8"34.-58 
36,333.0,1 

-104;~67.59 

45,744.35 
55.3.-,818:31 

12,180.0.0 

Petty Cash 

-5·:00 
o:'Oo 
0.00 
0.00 

-5.00· 

-9,613.46 

09.,613.46 

9,608.4.6 

0 ,00 
0.00 
•0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
O.Ob 
0.00 
0:00 

24.00 
:0 .00 

291.25 
·5 ,B7-3.07 
-t .451-24 

0;00 
13.75 

7 ,753:3:1 

-0.00 
0,00. 

0.00 

0,00 
O"I.00 
0.00 

TOTAL 

10,661.07 
14,839,6"8"4-.-79 

"1 ,059,570,28 
8;050.00 

15,917,966,14 

0 ,00 

15,917,966.14 

363,125.24 
2,375.35 

255,384.90 
9;000.00 

300.00 
'15$·,'536.98 

705.0.0 
12,390:10 
1·5;345.00 

56.83 
403,557.42 

37,160.64 
13i277.74 
17,212.96 
25;9"50.36 
21 ,317.09' 

1,365,495".61 

·6_7,834.58 
3'6 ;333,01 

104,167:59· 

45,744.35 
:55-3;8:18,,n 

:i:2,1·80.00 

· Total-P.ersonnel ·0:00 611 ;742;66 o:oo 611,742,66 

Relocallon -,Asslstan.~ 
·payments for abllrtd'ofred'homes 
P"ayments:.for non-relocatable ho 
Relmbursemertts·,"formovln_g costs 

348:,093::'.30: 
323;68'4-:37 

·1,753·,23:3_7-2 

"61'3~02 
·rz,084:80' 

93-1 .. 91 

0:.00 
0:00-
o_oo 

348,766.32 
34.0,749.1.7 

1,754,165.63 

Total' Relocatlon.Asslstance 2,424.,991 ,39 18;689-73 0:00 2,44"3:6"81.1'2 

Total -Expense· ,2,432,l91.39 ·2,085; 1-42.28 7,75.3'.3':1: ~~25,086.98 

Net.-lric.ome 1"1",321,863.68 69,160.33 1;855.1.5 11,392,'879.16 

Page-s· 
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Delaware Manufactu.red Home. Relbcati•on Authority 
10/,1'6l20 :itemtzetl ·Cafeg.o:ry Re-port 

July through :S·eptember:2020 

Num-Date; :5p1rt 

lncome 
-6:ss·ossment:s· 

07/.31/2020 lrust'Fund• 
0873-112020 Trust Fund 
09/30/2020 Trusl'Fimd 

Total Asse'ssments 

Inter8$t.fncome 
07/01(-2020· T-rust'Fund 
08/0112020' Trust·Fund 
·09/01'{2020 Trust Fund 

T:otal Inter.est l'ncome 

Total lnqo.!l)e· 

Cost olGoods·.Sold 
.DRAWS 

09/1772020, ..op·erat1ng Ac... 
09/.14/.2020 Trust' Fund· 

Total DRAWS 

Total COGS· 

Gross Profit 

E~pense 
General.& Administrative: 

Accountlng/Audltln9 flies 
07/20/2020 A'ccourits Pa... 

T-otal-Accounttng/AudiUng•fees 

Arbitration Costs 
07/01/2020 
08/07/2020 

-·o·g1:11z2020 
07-/2'0/2020 
0.8/1.4/2020 
09/0912020 
07/20720'20 
08/28/2020. 
09721[2020· 
07122120'20 

Operating Ac:.. 
Operating ~c,.. 
-O_perall.f:lg.,Ae:.... 
AccounfsPa.-. 
Accounts Pa... 
Accounts Pa... 
Aevoun{s Pa... 
Acco.unts.Pa... 
Accounts..Pa... 
Operating Ac... 

'.1'.9;31'5: 

·2201.-7 
220'47 

Total Arbllralion Costs 

Bookkeeplng/F:Syrdll Ptocesslng 
07/03/2020, 
07/f0/2020-
071:17/2020' 
07/24/2020 
07/31/2020' 
Q8/0-712020 
08/1.412020' 
08/21/2"021J 
0'8/28/2020 
09/0,4'(2020. 
09/H/2◊20 
0·911872020. 
09/2-4/202.0. 
07/0':l'/2020 
06/0112020' 
0970·112020 
09/0112020 

.Wage·s-Adml... 
Wages-Adm!... 
Wages-Admi... 
Wages-Adml... 
Wages,Adllli:... 
Wa9es-Admi... 
Wages-Admi... 
Wa,g_es-Admi... 
w.a·g_es-Admi... 
Wages-Admf... 
Wages-Admt... 
Wages-Adml... 
Wages-Adml:.. 
Accounts P.a... 
Accounts Ra... 
Acooants Pa... 
-Accounts P.a,_ 

1384 
1387 
·139.0 
1,3g2 
1394' 
1392 
·1392 
1392 
1.392' 
1M2 
1392 
1'392 
1392. 

Name.-

Raymond F. Book ... 

Baird Mandalas.Br... 
Baird Mandalas Br.... 
Chrlstlan;Davfs. 
Moore and Rott.}'.... 
Moore and Ra'tt, -P~.. 
Moore and FMt, P... 
Tighe & Cottrell, P,.. 
Tig/'le-&.Coft'rell, P.... 
Tlghe-.&·.c·ourell, P... 
Wilda Ri,;iera· 

F'alcldian; L:LC 
Falctdlan, L!L0 
Falcidlan, [LC 
F,illcfdian, LlC 

Memo 

Oepo.slt.. 
D.eposll 
Deposit• 

Deposit 
Deposit 
Deposit 

b ·eposif 

fnv #2000045381 - audit.of.20:1:9 ·fln-ancial ·statements 

Winterset'.Farm.s Arbitr-alor.s.fee (Docket-m-2.02·q). 
Arbitr-atfon fee - Canterbury-Crossing 
Fleldwoo.cf.FOJA 
511120:5/31•/20 
7/1/20-7131'/20 
8/1 /20-'8./30/20: 
inv·#21 !367 6ffi20-6130720 
lnv;#220H 7/1/20-7l31120 
lnv·#.22047:8'/1 /20-8/31/20 
0anterbury Crossing Arbitr-atlon 

ADP·Pay.roll ·Processing.fee 
ADP·Ray.roll Proce.sslng .fee 
AD8·:P.?yr.oll P'rocesslng fee· 
;t>;Dl?-Payroll Pr.ocessing~fee· 
ADP'Payr.-011 Pfocesslng fee· 
ADP Payroll Processfng lee 
ADP Payr.ofl Proce.sslng fee 
·ADP Payroll P.ro:cessing fee 
-~DP·P.ayroll Pro.cessihg::te·e 
'ADP Payroll Processlng fee. 
A:OP Payroll Processln_g·fee 
l>;OP·PayrQII l=>i'ocesslng Jee 
~DP·P.ayroll Pr.QGeSslng-'.fee 
-July fee 
\b;r:JQU'Sl'fe'e 
Sept fee 
Fe·e·for June.flnancfals 

Amount 

247,406.1-3 
1-8,223.50. 
42,522.50 

308,152.13' 

22,721.81 
2·2,516.86 
19,7.46.60 

64,985.27 

37-3.,1'37.4'0 

-60,000.00 
60;0QO.OO· 

·o.oo 
o.oo· 

373,1'37.40· 

9·,-soo.00. 
9.,500.00 

-250'.00 
-250.00 
-25,00 

-3,905:00 
2,92-8,75 

490.00 
3;3~0.00 
1. 7.8·3·60 
3:450:00 
•250.00 

15,132.35 

35.00 
35.00 
'35'.00 
35:00 
35.00 
'35.00. 
35.00 
35.00 
35.00 
35.00 
35.00 
35.00 
35.00 

950.GO 
950.'00 
950.00 
.350.00 

3;655.00
Total Bookkeeping/Payroll P.rocessing 
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10/16/20 

32.83 

De.laware Manufactured Home Relocati.on -Authority 
Itemized Category RE3port 

Jury tnro.1.1~h Se_pterrib~r :2·020. 

Name -

WSFS Bank-Visa 

.Gomputerizallon 1... 
Excel Business $'y... 
Keith Hartis 
Kent.Signs 
L & W Insurance ... 
Martel Inc. 
Sharon M. Celllns 
Sharon M:Golllns 
Sha(on M:Collins 
WSF·S Bank Vlsa 
WSFS Bank \fisa 
WSF$ ·Bank Visa 
WSFS Bank Visa 
WSF.S Bank-Visa 
WSFS Bank Visa 
WSFS.Bartk•Visa 

Postmaster 
WSFS·'Bank·Vfaa 
WSFS.Bank'Visa 

Food Lion 
Sfaples Credit Plan 
-Sta~les Credit Plan 
Staples Credit Plan 
.W.S..Mason 
WSFS-Bank-Visa 
WSFS Bank Visa 

Geerge Meldr.um 
Geor.ge Melti.rum 
John-Jones· 
John Jones 
John Jones. 
John Jone.s 
John Jones 
Mili h Crane· 
William H. Dunn 
William H. Dl!nn 

Keller-Williams:Re,., 

Memo---- - - ---'--------

Windswept P"rintlng-coples 

3/3/20-8/24./20 computer lssoes, ·tnstall new speaker ... 
.toner 
WOil-44 selling up TV; mo.untlng 
SlgnageJor new offi.ce-0.MHRA ConfRm & Handi~p... 
'Ac.ct#DELAW1.0 Llability Insurance (Amended:,Gt E... 
lnv-flo22·3~5- sutwlre; toned .exlsting·data ra·ck &-conv:e... 
:6/6;6/13-,6/20:6/2T·cleanings 
7.14,7!-l1,7/t8;7/25--cleanlngs 
lll1,8/8,8/1'5,8/22,8/29,cJeanlng:s 
Sam'.s-CIUb-5/31-/20:Toldlng·chairs 
Sam's Club-:6/3/2'0Toldlng chairs 
tlommel's ·Ace-6/2/.20:plcfure:,hangera, -mount tabs 
t:.ogmeln GpToMe.eting Cred.lt 
Belnlck Relall-6/10/20·8 chairs·for conference room 
WM Supereenter•6125/20 Waimad.mlcrowav.e 
:Sam's ·ctub-Smart'TV, mount 

proof of mailing !o.Do.ver-Air·P.arkresfdenfs· 
P.osr o'fflce-2~rolls ot:stamps .& p.roof·qfmallh1g_s· 
Post·offioe--2·rolls.of:stamps·-

,snacR's & p~per lowels·-forBoard m~eli11g 
alcohol wipes, p.ens., pads, laser labels 
dlsp.osa'.l.masks, envelopes., 23x35·dry ersse·whitebo.-•• 
stickies; envelo,pes 
copy·paper 
0.bffar Gener.al-6/4/20 creanlng:supplles.(mlsslng rec... 
Michaels frame, Lowes, Home'Depot:floor ·cord·prote... 

1'26 mlies@.$0'.:;iJ5 + .$4.00 ton 
112 miles @ $.0:57'.5 + :$4.00 toll 
152.miles @ $0:51-5 
19'Z-miles-@$0:515 
126 miles @-$0.5'75 
US miles-@ $0,5.75 
'15'4·.mlles@ ·$.0:57:5 
-80 miles @$0.575' 
96 miles-@$0,5,7,5 +·$4:00 tolls, 
$6 miles @ $.0.575 + $4:00 tolls 

Oct.rent 

Amount 

1,258.48 
~-8.94 

1oo.M 
175.00 

6.00 
400.78 
300.00 
300.00 
375.00 
9:1.92 
87,92 
f4.98 

-192.00 
35~:90 
49,8.8 

387.37 

3,729.17 

30:12 
180.95 
110.00 

327.07 

8.77 
S-1.92 
56.71 
88.24 
·45.98 
15.50 
32,33 

329.54 

76.45 
68,40 
8'7.40 

n3.28 
72.45 
67.85 
88.55 
·46.00 
5.9.20 
59,20 

73'8.78 

-~3•,44·4·.71 

-1,500.00· 

1,500.00 

Spilt 

Copying 
09/09/2020 Accounts Pa... 

Total copyfng 

Office Expense 
08728[2020 
0.7/f3/2020 
08/28i2'020 
O"l/01J2Q20., 
01/01!2020 
08/0712020 
07/01120"20 
0·8/07./2020 
091.03/2020 
07.11-572020 
07-/1'5/2020· 
071.15/2020 
07/1.5/.2020 
01J~ 5/2020 
0.7'71-5l2020· 
09/09l2020 

Total..Office EJ(pense. 

.Postage 
07/.28i2020 .Petty-Ca:.h 
OS-/14/2020 Accounts Pa... 
09/0.912020 Accounts Pa... 

Total Postage 

·.Supplies·. 
08/27/202'0 Petty-Cash 
·o9i09l2020 Acci>unts Pa... 
09/09/2020' -AWJunls Pa... 
09/25/2020. Accounts Pa... 
07/.18/2020 Accounts Pa... 
om5/2020 Accounts Pa... 
09/09/2020 Accounts Pa... 

Total Supplies 

Travel•Compliance 
07-/20/2020 
09/0312020 
07lt3/2020 
07-/2-712020 
O!!f14l2020 
.08/,28/2020 
09/2112020 
·07,12012·020 
07/2072020 
09/03/2020 

Num 

0007 
-S017.,. 

-347132. 
322~.6 
DMR... 
OMH... 
.DMH... 

Total Travel-Compliance 

Total·General &.Adminlstrative 

Occ.upancy 
-Renf 

.·09/2112020 Operating Ac... 092,1.3 

T.otal Rent 

Accounts Pa.., 
Accounts Pa... 
Accounfs P.a... 
Accounts P.a... 
Acco.unts Pa.... 
Ac.counts l?.a... 
Accounts P'a.... 
Accounts Pa... 
Accoanls Pa... 
Accounts Pa,.. 
Accounts Pa,.. 
Accounts Pa... 
AcGOunts Pa... 
Accounts Pa... 
Accounts Pa... 
.Accounts Pa... 

Accounts Pa... 
Accounts Pa-... 
Accounts Pa... 
A"~co.unts P.a·... 
Accounts Pa.,. 
.Accounts Pa·... 
.Accounts Pa... 
Accounts:P:a.,. 
Accounts Pa... 
Accounts-Pa... 
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DelawareManufacture.dHome·Relo·c:at!on Authority· 
·10/16/20 Itemized Categ·oty Re.po.rt 

July through S~ptember 20"20 

___E·~ _ S_pllt _ Num Name 'Memo Amount 

OUIIties 
07/15/2020 Operating,.Ac... 
07/.1'51202"0. Operali11g Ac... 
0Sf14/2020 Operating·Ac... 
-08/.l4J.202'0 Operating Ac... 
08131/2020 0peratln_g-A.c... 
·oatt5/202Q Operating_, Ac... 
07-/20/2.020 Operating Ac,.. 
08/07,/2020' Acc.oonls Pa... 
07:/27./2.020 Account!! Pa... 
0,9/15/2020 Operating Ac... 
Q9/03f2020 Oper.alln,g Ac,.. 
0:9/14i'2020 Accounts Pa,.. 

City of-Dover Wtllity 
·City of Dover Utlllty 
Cityof:Dov:er·Utility 
City :or Dov.er Utility 
Olly of Dover Utility 
City ofDover Utility 
Com.cast 
-C.omcast 
:Comcast 
.Comcast 
'Comcast 
-Comcast 

eft,Acct #22539.-1-40962 Suite 1A 
.eft-Aoct #225391-40912'.Sulte 1 
"eft-Acct #22539.1-409"62 S1Jlfe 1a 
:eft-A&el #225391-40972 Suite 1 
eft-Accl ·#225391,-40962:Sulte 1a 
eft-Acct #~25391-40972 Suite 1 
Acctif8299'20 021 0023114 toroid office 5/29-7/1 
Acct #0953i·353428-02i6 
Acci #8W9'20·023-09.50882 
Acct #.8299 20 021 00231-14' for old office 5/'29-7/1 
Aect#.8299v20 021 0023·11,4 for old office- 5/29-7./"1 
·Acct-#0953'2"363428-02•6 

200.36 
199.75 
t 15.27 
69..04 

1·29.68 
96.09 
72.75 

244.:15 
233.35 
234.16 

-1:00.00 
·24·4_:J6 

T.olal Wtllilies 1,738,76 

Toial Occupancy 3,238.76 

Personnel 
Payroll Taxes 

07/03/2020 Wag_as-Adrnl... 
07/1'0/2020 Wages-Adm!... 
07/1-1/2020 Wage.s,Adrnl... 
"07/24/20'1.0' Wages-Adm!... 
07/3'1'/2020 Wages-Mm!... 
0"8/07/2020' Wages•AdrnL., 
0'8/-1"4'/2020 ·Wages-Admh.. 
.08/21"/QOW Wag_es-AdmL 
08l28/2'020 Wa_9es-Adml... 
09/04/2020· Wages·Adml -
.09/1.17202.0 Wages-AdmL.. 
'09/i8/2020 WagegcAdml... 
09/2412020 Wag_es-Adilll... 
08i28/202·o Acco.atlts Pa·.•. 
09/23/2020 Qperatlng Ac... 

j384 
1387 
1390 
1392 
1394. 
1392 
'1392. 
1392. 
f392 
1394 
1392 
1392 
1392 

DUCF 
DUCF 

.2020 assessments 
returned check, .ins·paid-in-full 

123.03 
12"8.'59 
1'4.0 .13 
123.03 
123.03 
1'&5.1.0 
1.38.89 
1'41.07. 
t4.1.07 
146:64 
141.07 
N1.07 
1'41.07 

7.80 
-7.80 

To.Isl PayrpllTaxes 1,783.79 

.Wages-A(:lmlnfstratlve 
07/03/202.0. -S"PLIT~ 
OT/10/2020 ..SPUT-
07:/17/2020' -SPUT-
0.7/24/2020 -SPLlT-
O'l/31/.2020 -SPLIT-
08/07/2020 -SPLIT-· 
0'.8/14/2020 -SPLIJ-
08/2,1'/20"20 -SPUJ-
.b8i28!2020 -SP.LIT-
·09/0M2020 -SPL:lT-
09"/11/2020 -SPIJT-
09/18/2020 >SPLIJ"-
0·9124/2020 -SPLIT-

1384 
1387 
1390 
13.92 
:,:394 
1:392 
1392 
f39.2 
1.392 
1392 
f392 
.1392-
1392 

·1,584.62 
1;6''19.62 
·1,7.SA,62 
1,584.62 
1;584.62 
1,959:52 • 
1,7"7.·2.12 
1,8:09.62 
1,809.62 
"1;879.62 
1,809.62 
1,809.62 
1,809:62 

l'.otal Wages-Administrative 22,847.56 

Wi3:ges-Compllance 
07/1-3/2020 Accounts·.Pa... 
07127/2020 :A:c.counts.Pa... 
08/14/2020 ·Accounts Pa... 
,08/28/2020 A~counts: Pa,.. 
0912:f/2-020 l.>,.c.counts Pa,.. 

Total Wages-Gompllance 

Total .Per.;onnel 

Joh·nJ ones 
John Jone·s 
John Jones 
John-Jones· 
John Jones 

101iTS.@ $25 
jL75@ $25/hr 
4@-$25/hr 
4'.5@ $25/hr 
.S::5·@ $25/hr 

.250.00 
293.75 
100.00 
1'1-2.'50 
1.37:50 

893".75· 

2'5,525.10----
Total.-Expense 

Net Income 

62,208.5.t' 

-310,9'28.8.3 
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